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Sunday, 27 March

Arrivals
21:00 Welcome evening

Monday, 28 March - Setting the stage

09:30 Opening of training course, with Rui Gomes, Head of Division Education and
Training

Aim and objectives

Expectations
11:00 Break
11:30 Who is in the room?
13:00 Lunch
14:30 Creating a common ground on concepts and terminology
16:00 Break

16:30 Meaningful youth participation

o Emilija Gagrcin, Advisory Council on Youth, Council of Europe
18:00 Review and reflection time
19:00 Dinner

Tuesday, 29 March — AJ today

09:30 Artificial Intelligence in real life: what is AI?
11:00 Break

11:30 Artificial Intelligence in real life: risks and benefits

e Santeri Raisdanen, PhD Researcher, Centre for Consumer Society Research,
University of Helsinki
13:00 Lunch

14:30 Biases in technology

16:00 Break

16:30 Human rights and ethics in Al
18:00 Review and reflection time
19:00 Dinner

Wednesday, 30 March — A/ in the future
09:30 Imagining a regulated society
o Kristian Bartholin Committee on Artificial Intelligence (Council of Europe)
Activity on regulation and governance
11:00 Break



11:30
13:00
14:30
16:00
16:30
18:00
19:00

Who are the Al stakeholders?
Lunch

Spaces for youth participation
Break

Future of Artificial Intelligence
Review and reflection time
Dinner

Thursday, 31 March — Getting involved

09:30
11:00
11:30
13:00
14:30

16:00
16:30
18:00
19:00

What can youth organisations do?

Break

Sharing existing practices and tools on AlI literacy

Lunch

Motivation and engagement

Presentation of the campaign: Democracy here, democracy now
Break

What can I do?

Review and reflection time

Buffet dinner

Friday, 1 April

09:30
11:00
11:30
13:00

19:00

Multiplying for Al literacy
Break

Evaluation and closing
Lunch

FREE AFTERNOON
Dinner

Saturday, 2 April

Departures



Aim and objectives

Aim: The course aims at strengthening the capacity of the youth sector to contribute to AI
literacy and governance issues by developing the competences of multipliers and youth
leaders to explore the impact of Artificial Intelligence on young people’s lives and access to
human rights, and to support young people in being participants in Internet governance and
multipliers of Al literacy.

Objectives:

To explore AI's impact on participation, engagement decision-making opportunities of
young people and the connection and interaction between existing human rights
frameworks and Al practises

To introduce principles and approaches of literacy and advocacy on matters of Artificial
Intelligence and Internet Governance based on Council of Europe standards in the
fields of human rights, democratic participation and non-formal education

To support young people in identifying the presence and use of Al technologies where
they exist in their everyday lives, in order to facilitate action-taking

To support the preparation of the youth campaign on revitalising democracy, in
particular concerning engagement on the impact of digitalisation in democracy.

To assess the relevance and adequacy of current resources on Al literacy and Internet
governance in view of their further development and dissemination and to prepare
multipliers to undertake activities on Al literacy with young people



